
2026 University of the Pacific Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (54), Opp (54)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Maciel (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-22), Alcaraz (6-6), Scott (6-6),
Dahlstrom (3-3), Maciel (3-3), Risati (2-2), Lambaren (1-1), Lewis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Capello, Allie .321 10-10 28 4 9 2 0 1 3 14 .500 6 0 1 0 .441 0 1 1-1 11 2 0 1.000
23 Adams, Kaylah .316 8-7 19 1 6 1 0 1 4 10 .526 1 1 4 0 .364 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Silvestre, Olivia .296 10-10 27 5 8 6 0 0 0 14 .519 1 3 3 0 .387 0 1 2-2 17 1 0 1.000
24 Clifford, Peyton .269 10-10 26 1 7 1 0 0 2 8 .308 0 0 2 0 .259 1 0 2-3 13 20 6 .846
66 Boetjer, Bailey .267 10-10 30 1 8 2 0 1 8 13 .433 1 0 7 0 .290 0 0 0-0 60 0 0 1.000
26 Tagalog, Zaedi .238 9-8 21 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 .238 0 0 5 0 .238 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
00 Hayes, Jordan .190 10-10 21 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .238 4 0 7 0 .320 0 0 0-0 9 19 1 .966
8 Bricker, Amanda .053 9-8 19 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .105 3 0 2 1 .182 0 1 1-1 21 8 6 .829
6 Maciel, Katelyn .250 5-4 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000

52
Risati,
Tauavepeaoumamalu .182 4-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

7 Scott, Jayleen .000 5-5 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .071 1 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
11 Whelihan, Kelly .000 5-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Lee, Asia .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Garcia, Alyssa .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
10 Garrett, Kylee .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
3 Wilmshurst, Jaycee .000 6-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Jimenez, Juliannah .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .214 10-10 243 22 52 14 0 3 19 75 .309 20 4 44 1 .281 3 3 6-7 179 69 15 .943
Opponents .341 10-10 267 65 91 20 1 10 60 143 .536 23 2 24 5 .389 6 2 11-12 195 73 11 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Lambaren, Sophia 4.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
17 Alcaraz, Justice 4.39 1-3 5 3 2 0-0 0 22.1 31 15 14 6 4 6 0 2 .333 1 1 0 2 0
18 Lewis, Alexa 4.67 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 7 4 4 2 1 0 0 .346 0 0 0 2 1
21 Lee, Jaelyn 4.67 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .182 3 0 0 0 0
5 Nava, Ariel 6.63 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 8 6 3 4 1 1 3 .323 5 1 0 0 0
4 Dahlstrom, Kaytee 9.07 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 25 21 19 5 11 7 0 4 .357 0 0 0 2 1
16 Mulcahey, Carley 24.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 9 8 2 0 1 0 1 .563 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.57 1-9 20 10 2 0 0 59.2 91 65 56 23 24 20 1 10 .341 10 2 0 6 2
Opponents 1.51 9-1 15 10 5 0 0 65.0 52 22 14 20 44 14 0 3 .214 4 4 0 3 3



2026 University of the Pacific Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
66 Boetjer, Bailey 60 60 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Silvestre, Olivia 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Capello, Allie 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Tagalog, Zaedi 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maciel, Katelyn 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 1 0
17 Alcaraz, Justice 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Dahlstrom, Kaytee 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Garrett, Kylee 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lambaren, Sophia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
52 Risati, Tauavepeaoumamalu 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Adams, Kaylah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Whelihan, Kelly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mulcahey, Carley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lewis, Alexa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Lee, Asia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Hayes, Jordan 29 9 19 1 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Scott, Jayleen 12 11 0 1 .917 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 Clifford, Peyton 39 13 20 6 .846 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Alyssa 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bricker, Amanda 35 21 8 6 .829 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jimenez, Juliannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lee, Jaelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wilmshurst, Jaycee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nava, Ariel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 263 179 69 15 .943 13 22 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 279 195 73 11 .961 3 12 2 .857 1 0


